ACCESS DOORS
I3
A
C
C
ESS D
O
O

S
I
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Provide and install as shown on plans and/or schedules and at each fire damper location, duct access doors as manufactured by
Nailor Industries, Inc., which meet the following criteria: Access doors shall meet British Standard DW144 Class C for leakage.
Manufacturer shall submit leakage data tested to minimum of 8 in. w.g. (2 kPa). Frame shall be of flat oval design, constructed of
die-formed 22 ga. (0.85) galvanized steel. Door shall be constructed of die-formed 22 ga. (0.85) galvanized steel and be of double
skin construction with 1" (25) insulation fully enclosed within the door panel. Bulb type seal shall be integrally fastened to door for
positive seal. Standard of Acceptance shall be Nailor Industries Model 0800.
1.   Models
      0800     Removable Door
                   (Paired Camlocks), Double Flange
                   Frame
2.   Nominal Size
      Width x Height
           Code           inches             (mm’s)
           0805           8" x 5"         (203 x 127)
            1206         12" x 6"         (305 x 152)
            1810         18" x 10"       (457 x 254)
            2114         21" x 14"       (533 x 356)
            2517         25" x 17"       (635 x 432)
3.     Frame/Mounting Style
        M1      Double Flange
                  (available on all sizes).
        M2      Knock-over Tabs
                  (available only on 8" x 5", 12" x 6",
                  18" x 10" [203 x 127, 305 x 152,
                  457 x 254]).
4.     Insulation
        IN       Insulated (standard).
        UI       Uninsulated.
OPTIONS:
5.     HG     Hinge arrangement.
6.     SC      Safety Chain.
7.     VP      Viewport (not available on 8" x 5"
                [203 x 127] door).
8.     CL      Pair of additional camlocks for size
                  18" x 10" (457 x 254) (for static
                  pressures above 4" w.g./1 kPa).
9.     PO      Pre-punched holes on outer flange
                  of Type M1 frame.
MODEL: 0800 FLAT OVAL ACCESS DOOR
EXAMPLE: 0800 - 1206 - M1 - IN - HG - SC - VP - PO